
2025 Gardner-Webb University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-29   Conf: 5-13   Home: 15-14   Away: 7-12   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (317), Opp (350)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Dreher (6), Tineo (4), McRae (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (118-154),
Dreher (35-45), Frye (15-19), McRae (15-19), Stem (14-16), Stidham (13-20), Hornbaker (12-17), Tineo (9-12), Kyle (5-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Pendleton, Maura .350 44-39 103 21 36 0 0 0 8 36 .350 7 0 10 0 .391 0 3 3-3 57 2 3 .952
6 Christopher, Ella .331 51-49 160 31 53 10 1 5 28 80 .500 9 0 19 3 .365 1 0 4-5 73 128 18 .918
14 McLaughlin, Annicka .328 51-49 131 22 43 1 0 0 7 44 .336 13 0 13 0 .389 0 8 6-7 118 78 3 .985
18 Spainhower , Lauren .311 40-36 106 21 33 1 2 0 12 38 .358 12 2 12 0 .388 1 2 2-2 50 3 1 .981
2 Tineo, Jailyn .308 44-40 120 18 37 6 2 2 20 53 .442 13 5 20 0 .390 3 2 2-3 61 6 3 .957
19 Dreher, Taylor .305 45-43 131 21 40 5 2 1 24 52 .397 9 2 15 0 .359 0 0 2-3 96 22 4 .967
22 Pesqueira, Araceli .294 46-45 136 19 40 12 0 6 19 70 .515 14 3 17 1 .373 0 0 0-0 134 91 10 .957
16 Levy, Cora .400 2-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 McRae, Carmen .317 36-23 82 15 26 8 0 2 25 40 .488 7 0 9 0 .363 2 0 0-0 100 6 6 .946
12 Garcia, Emily .304 38-25 56 11 17 4 0 1 13 24 .429 8 3 14 0 .412 1 3 1-1 37 3 0 1.000
7 Van Dyke, Trina .294 32-28 85 21 25 6 2 1 15 38 .447 4 6 14 1 .365 1 0 2-2 30 0 1 .968
20 Bonilla, Alyssa .281 27-5 32 1 9 2 0 0 13 11 .344 2 0 7 0 .314 1 1 0-0 4 9 1 .929
10 Stidham, Alli .280 37-30 82 16 23 7 0 3 25 39 .476 9 0 19 1 .337 4 0 0-0 3 19 4 .846
73 Ligotti, Bella .204 22-16 49 6 10 1 0 3 12 20 .408 2 1 18 1 .245 1 1 0-0 120 3 2 .984

21
McMahan-Waters,
Madden .200 23-9 35 4 7 2 0 0 5 9 .257 0 0 11 0 .200 0 0 0-0 59 3 0 1.000

1 Yeary, Haley .188 23-8 16 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 .188 0 0 2 0 .188 0 1 1-1 14 1 1 .938
15 Kelley, Raigan .179 24-22 56 6 10 0 1 0 3 12 .214 4 2 12 0 .254 1 1 0-0 43 40 6 .933
17 Deaton, Lilly .125 22-3 8 10 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 3 0 1 0 .364 0 1 2-3 8 6 0 1.000
24 Suppa, Jamie .000 3-1 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Barry, Lily .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Stem, Addie .000 9-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000
Totals .296 52-52 1401 251 415 65 10 24 231 572 .408 117 24 215 7 .357 16 23 25-30 1009 475 66 .957
Opponents .296 52-52 1393 251 413 71 12 31 222 601 .431 168 19 146 7 .377 12 25 59-78 1009 404 58 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Frye, Hannah 3.27 9-9 31 24 9 0-1 0 120.0 134 73 56 58 46 21 0 11 .273 2 5 0 4 7
10 Stidham, Alli 3.63 6-5 28 6 1 1-0 0 90.2 111 65 47 45 45 12 4 11 .291 6 4 0 2 4
44 Hornbaker, Anna 4.77 6-7 22 18 4 0-1 0 69.0 91 57 47 31 20 21 3 7 .316 2 5 0 1 8
28 Kyle, Kalyn 5.71 2-7 22 1 0 0-0 1 38.0 54 35 31 9 28 16 3 2 .344 4 3 0 3 5
11 Stem, Addie 7.50 0-1 8 3 1 0-0 0 18.2 23 21 20 25 7 1 2 0 .303 9 2 0 2 1
Totals 4.18 23-29 111 52 15 2 1 336.1 413 251 201 168 146 71 12 31 .296 23 19 0 12 25
Opponents 4.16 29-23 96 52 23 5 3 336.1 415 251 200 117 215 65 10 24 .296 31 24 0 16 23



2025 Gardner-Webb University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 McMahan-Waters, Madden 62 59 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Garcia, Emily 40 37 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Deaton, Lilly 14 8 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hornbaker, Anna 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 12 5 .706 0 0
11 Stem, Addie 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 0 0
28 Kyle, Kalyn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
14 McLaughlin, Annicka 199 118 78 3 .985 6 0 0 — 0 0
73 Ligotti, Bella 125 120 3 2 .984 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Spainhower , Lauren 54 50 3 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Van Dyke, Trina 31 30 0 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Dreher, Taylor 122 96 22 4 .967 2 35 10 .778 6 0
22 Pesqueira, Araceli 235 134 91 10 .957 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Tineo, Jailyn 70 61 6 3 .957 2 9 3 .750 4 0
9 Pendleton, Maura 62 57 2 3 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 McRae, Carmen 112 100 6 6 .946 3 15 4 .789 2 0
1 Yeary, Haley 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kelley, Raigan 89 43 40 6 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Frye, Hannah 45 1 41 3 .933 0 15 4 .789 0 0
20 Bonilla, Alyssa 14 4 9 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Christopher, Ella 219 73 128 18 .918 8 0 0 — 0 0
10 Stidham, Alli 26 3 19 4 .846 2 13 7 .650 0 0
16 Levy, Cora 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Suppa, Jamie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Barry, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1550 1009 475 66 .957 32 118 36 .766 12 0
Opponents 1471 1009 404 58 .961 28 50 10 .833 10 0


